### H \$740.00 594

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc.	FORMERLY TPG Specialty lending, Inc.	01/18/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caris Science, Inc.			
Street Address:	750 West John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 800			
City:	Irving			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75039			
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS			
Name:	Caris MPI, Inc.			
Street Address:	750 West John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 800			
City:	Irving			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75039			
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5940472	ADAPTAMERS
Registration Number:	5893325	ADAPTAMERS
Registration Number:	4076187	CARIS BIOREPOSITORY
Registration Number:	3450350	
Registration Number:	4593363	MOLECULAR INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3884980	TARGET NOW
Registration Number:	5561456	ADAPT BIOTARGETING
Registration Number:	5551166	ADAPT
Registration Number:	5133060	CARIS
Registration Number:	3967291	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3951903	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3948808	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3945790	
	•	TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0724

900745071

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871044	CARISOME
Serial Number:	88763981	CARIS THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	88637695	DEAN
Serial Number:	88483533	JIT
Serial Number:	88483526	JUST-IN-TIME
Serial Number:	88330492	MI EXOME
Serial Number:	88735128	MI GPS
Serial Number:	88277158	MI TRANSCRIPTOME
Serial Number:	88254253	NGP
Serial Number:	88483523	PHARMATECH
Serial Number:	88483534	TRIALPLUS+
Serial Number:	86713384	BRCANSWERS
Serial Number:	86699760	C.O.D.E.
Serial Number:	87732684	MI CDX
Serial Number:	88099836	NEXT GENERATION PROFILING
Serial Number:	87689796	JUST4HER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akwon@cov.com

Correspondent Name: COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

Address Line 1: ONE CITY CENTER, 850 TENTH ST NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34550.00103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley M. Kwon
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley M. Kwon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Caris\_6th St (Payoff) - Trademarks Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Caris\_6th St (Payoff) - Trademarks Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Caris\_6th St (Payoff) - Trademarks Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Caris\_6th St (Payoff) - Trademarks Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Caris\_6th St (Payoff) - Trademarks Release (Executed)#page5.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is effective as of January 18, 2023, by Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc. (f/k/a TPG Specialty lending, Inc., the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2020 Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), each of which was executed in favor of the Assignee by Caris Science, Inc., a Texas corporation ("CSI") and Caris MPI, Inc., a Texas corporation ("MPI" and, together with CSI, the "Grantors"), the Grantors granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all Trademarks, as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement, and as set forth in the Annex attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2018, at Reel 6444, Frame 0157.

WHEREAS, the 2020 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2020, at Reel 6908, Frame 0350.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound hereby, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Assignee, for itself and on behalf of the Lenders in association with the security interest granted in each Trademark Security Agreement, hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and irrevocably terminates, cancels, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it has in, and all presently existing claims, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements or any other Loan Document, in the Trademarks, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to each Grantor all right, title and interest of the Assignee in the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Assignee shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignee authorizes the Grantors, and each of them, or an authorized representative of the Grantors and of each Grantor, to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Assignee agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver such additional instruments and other writings, and take such other action, as the Grantors may reasonably request from time to time, to effect or evidence the satisfaction of the Release on the terms contained herein, but, in each case, without recourse to the Assignee, and without any representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

> SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as Assignee

By: Name Joshua Lasjeriy Title

Chief Executive Office

[Caris – Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Annex

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

## U.S. Registered Trademarks

CSI	CSI	CSI	CSI	CSI	CSI	CSI	MPI		MPI	MPI	MPI	CSI	CSI	Grantor
CARIS LOGO (3	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES AND DESIGN (HORIZONTAL)	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES AND DESIGN	CARIS LIFE SCIENCES	CARIS	ADAPT	ADAPT BIOTARGETING	HELIX)	TARGET NOW AND DESIGN (DNA	MOLECULAR INTELLIGENCE	DESIGN	CARIS BIOREPOSITORY	ADAPTAMERS	ADAPTAMERS	Trademark Name
77931817	77902943	77902927	77931810	87079140	86699767	86840129	77853814		85648491	77100120	85193125	86840057	88569241	Application Number
2/9/2010	12/30/2009	12/30/2009	2/9/2010	6/21/2016	7/21/2015	12/4/2015	10/21/2009		6/11/2012	2/6/2007	12/7/2010	12/4/2015	8/7/2019	Filing Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
3945790	3948808	3951903	3967291	5133060	5551166	5561456	3884980		4593363	3450350	4076187	5893325	5940472	Registration Number
4/12/2011	4/19/2011	4/26/2011	5/24/2011	1/31/2017	8/28/2018	9/11/2018	12/7/2010		8/26/2004	6/17/2008	12/27/2011	10/22/2019	12/17/2019	Registration Date

[Annex to Trademark Release]

[Annex to Trademark Release]

CSI	
CARISOME	HORIZONTAL CURVED LINES)
77645635	
1/8/2009	
Registered	
3871044	
11/2/2010	

# Applications for Registration of Trademarks

Grantor Tra	CSI CARIS	CSI DEAN	MPI JIT	MPI JUST-I	MPI MI EXOME	MPI MI GPS	MPI MI TRAN	MPI   NGP	MPI PHARI		MPI TRIAL		
Trademark Name	CARIS THERAPEUTICS			JUST-IN-TIME	OME	S	MI TRANSCRIPTOME		T POTT	PHARMATECH	TRIALPLUS+	MATECH  PLUS+  aswers	MATECH  PLUS+  aswers  E.
Application Number	88763981	88637695	88483533	88483526	88330492	88735128	88277158	88254253	88483523	88483534	86713384		86699760
Filing Date	1/17/2020	10/1/2019	6/21/2019	6/21/2019	3/7/2019	12/20/2019	1/25/2019	1/8/2019	6/21/2019	6/21/2019	8/3/2015	7/21/2015	
Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Allowed	Pending	Allowed	Allowed	Pending	Pending	Allowed	Allowed	_
Registration Number													
Registration Date													

[Annex to Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 01/18/2023

CSI	MPI
JUST4HER	NEXT GENERATION PROFILING
96268928	88099836
11/17/2017	9/9/2018
Pending	Pending